

GAHC010010002023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/562/2023**

MANJULA BAYAN AND 171 ORS  
D/O.- JAGANNAT BAYAN, VILL- KUJIR DA,P.O. DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM

2: ALTUT ALI  
S/O- GOLMAHAMMAD ALI  
R/O- KHANDAKAR PARA  
P.O- BELLA  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

3: ABBAS ALI BHUYAN  
S/O.- FAYEJ ALI BHUYAN  
R/O- VILL- KUMULLIPARA  
P.O- GARAMARI  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

4: AMZAD ALI  
S/O.- LATE MOHAR ALI  
R/O. VILL- KAWAIMARI BLOCK NO.12  
P.O- GOLIBANDHA  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM

5: MD. RAMJAN MIA  
S/O.- SATTAR MIA  
R/O VILL- HARIPUR  
P.O.- BAHARIHAT  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

6: SRI BIPUL MORAL  
S/O- SACHI MOHAN MORAL  
R/O- VILL- BAHARI MONDAL PARA

P.O- BAHARIHAT  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

7: KAHINUR ALI  
S/O- MD. AMJED ALI  
R/O- VILL- CHENGA  
P.O.- CHENGA

DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM

8: SRI. CHABIN DAS  
S/O- LATE TANKESWAR DAS  
R/O- VILL- BAHARI  
P.O.- NIZ BAHARIHAT  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM

9: RUSTAM ALI  
S/O- HAIDAR ALI  
R/O VILL- DANAKUCHI  
P.O.- SONAKUCHI  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM

10: ABDUL GAFUR  
S/O- LATE RAMIJ UDDIN  
R/O VILL- PORABHARAL  
P.O.- SUKMANAH  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM

11: NAYEB ALI  
S/O- ABDUR RAHIM  
R/O VILL- PORABHARAL  
P.O.- SUKMANAH  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

12: MATIAR RAHMAN  
S/O- FAIZUDDIN ALI  
R/O VILL- BANBAHAR  
P.O.- KAYAKUCHI  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

13: RABIUL HUSSAIN

S/O- ATOWAR RAHMAN  
R/O VILL- HARIPUR  
P.O.- BAHARIHAT  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

14: ISMAIL HUSSAIN  
S/O- ABDUR RASHID  
R/O VILL- ANANDAPUR  
P.O.- MAJGAON  
DIST.-BARPETA  
ASSAM

15: IBRAHIM ALI  
S/O- INTAJ ALI  
R/O VILL- BILASIPARA  
P.O.- BILASIPARA BAZAR  
DIST.- BAKSA  
ASSAM.

16: HIMANGSHU BORA  
S/O- LATE HAREKRISHNA BORO

R/O VILL- PATBAUSHI  
P.O- PATBAUSHI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

17: MANTU BASFOR  
S/O- SUTELAL BASFOR  
R/O VILL- BAHARI RESERVE BAZAR  
P.O. BAHARI  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

18: ARZOMANA BEGUM  
D/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN  
R/O VILL- BAHMURA  
P.O.- SONKUCHI  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

19: SRI RAMANI MEDHI  
S/O- LATE BIPIN CH. MEDHI  
R/O VILL- NIZ BAHARI  
P.O.- NIZ BAHARI  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

20: LINA DAS  
D/O- PRASAD DAS  
R/O VILL- GALIA  
P.O.- GALIA

DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

21: TAIZUDDIN ALI  
S/O- CHANDU ALI  
R/O VILL TARABARI  
P.O.- BAHARIHAT  
DIST- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

22: ANOWAR HUSSAIN  
S/O- LATE SANGSHER ALI  
R/O VILL- BALAPARA  
P.O.- BARGHOT  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

23: AYNAL HAQUE  
S/O- LATE ABDUL MAZID  
R/O VILL- CHANDANPUR  
P.O.- BARGHOL  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

24: MD. BILLAL HUSSAIN  
S/O- HASEN ALI  
R/O VILL- BELORTARI  
BARGHOL

DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

25: SHAHADAT ALI SIKDAR  
S/O- HIRU SIKDAR  
R/O VILL- PUB DHAKALIA PARA  
P.O.- DABALIAPARA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

26: SAFIOR RAHMAN  
S/O- HATEM ALI  
R/O VILL- SHAWRACHARA RESERVE

P.O.- CHIKNI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

27: MONORANJAN BISWAS  
S/O- SUKUMAR BISWAS  
R/O VILL- CHAPRA  
P.O.- JANIA

DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

28: ABUL BASHAR  
S/O- HUSSAIN ALI  
R/O VILL- KHARUA PARA  
P.O.- RADHAKUCHI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

29: ANJUMANI TALUKDAR  
D/O- UDDAB CH. TALUKDAR  
R/O VILL- UTTAR GANAKGARI  
P.O.- SORBHOG  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

30: SHAFIQUL ISLAM  
S/O- AYUB ALI  
R/O VILL- PAHARPUR KATOLI  
P.O.- HABIDONGRA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

31: ARFUN NESSA  
D/O- FARAJ ALI  
R/O VILL- BARBARI  
P.O.- SARUPETA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

32: AYEN ALI AHMED  
S/O- MD. AMZED ALI  
R/O VILL- PATHLIKUCHI PATHAR  
P.O.- BARPALLY  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

33: RAFIK KHAN

S/O- JABBAR KHAN  
R/O VILL- DAMALJAR  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

34: PALASH JYOTI DAS  
S/O- HEM CHANDRA DAS  
R/O VILL- RAMPUR  
P.O.- RAMPUR DEKA PARA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

35: BHUPENDRA NATH BARO  
S/O- LATE DHANARAM BARO

R/O VILL- HATHNPUR  
P.O.- BANGAON  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

36: SHAHADAT HUSSAIN  
S/O- MAKBUL HUSSAIN  
R/O VILL- BONMAJAGAON  
P.O.- BILASIPARA  
DIST.- BAKSA  
ASSAM

37: ABDUL RAHMAN  
S/O- MD. NASIR ALI  
R/O VILL- KAYASTHA GAON  
P.O.- KAMARGAON  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

38: MOHAN MISHRA  
S/O- PARSHURAM MISHRA  
R/O VILL- BARPETA ROAD SURYA NAGAR WARD NO.3  
P.O. DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

39: ABDUL MANNAN  
S/O- SAHA ALI  
R/O VILL- JAMADAR BARI  
P.O.- SORBHOG  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

40: AFZALUR RAHMAN

S/O- LATE MAHEZ UDDIN MIAH  
R/O VILL- KHANDAKARPARA  
P.O.- KUJARPITH  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

41: BHAGYA BALA DAS  
D/O- ASHUTOSH PAUL  
R/O VILL- BAHMURA  
P.O.- SONKUCHI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

42: INDRAJIT SUTRADHAR  
S/O- ANANDHA SUTRADHAR

R/O VILL- KARERTAL  
P.O.- BHATKUCHI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

43: FATIMA KHATUN  
D/O- FAJAR ALI  
R/O VILL- ANANDAPUR  
P.O.- MAJGAON  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

44: PURNIMA BEGUM  
D/O- SHRI KAFIL ALI  
R/O VILL- MADHAPUR  
P.O.- MADHAPUR  
DIST.- BAKSA  
ASSAM.

45: HALIMA AHMEDA  
D/O- SADULLA MIA  
R/O VILL P.O.- SUKMANAH

DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

46: ALTAP ALI  
S/O- HUSSAIN ALI  
R/O VILL P.O.- RADHAKUCHI

DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

47: REHENA AHMED  
D/O- HUSSAIN ALI  
R/O VILL- DOMONI  
P.O.- KHAIRABARI  
DIST.- BAKSA  
ASSAM.

48: AMBIA KHATUN  
D/O- ALI AKBAR  
R/O VILL- MOUKHOWA CHAR  
P.O.- UZIRAR CHAR  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

49: DEEPAK BAYAN  
S/O- JAGANNATH BAYAN  
R/O VILL- KUJIR DA  
P.O. DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

50: BANJIT DAS  
S/O- LATE ABHAY DAS

R/O VILL- GANDHINAGAR

P.O.  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

51: KAHINOOR KHATUN  
D/O- MD. DEWAN ABDUR ROHMAN  
R/O VILL- HAZIPARA  
P.O.- HAJIPARA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

52: HASHIARA KHATUN  
D/O- ABDUL KUDDUS  
R/O VILL- PURABHARAL  
P.O.- SUKMANAH  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

53: RASHIDA AHMED  
D/O- MD. TAMSER ALI  
R/O VILL P.O.- KUJIARPITHA

DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

54: IKRAM SHIKDAR  
S/O- HASEN ALI SIKDAR  
R/O VILL P.O.- JOSHIHATI PARA

DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

55: ROUSHANARA BEGUM  
D/O- ABDUR RAHMAN  
R/O VILL P.O.- JARABARI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

56: MD. JAKIR HUSSAIN  
S/O- ABDUL GAFUR  
R/O VILL- P.O.- MAJGAON  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

57: DIGANTA MAZUMDAR  
S/O- NABIN MAZUMDAR  
R/O VILL- BAMANBARI  
P.O.- SARUTAPA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

58: MOMTAZ BEGUM  
D/O- ABDUL MOTALEB  
R/O VILL P.O.- BONGHUGI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

59: JAHIDUL ISLAM  
S/O- HAIDAR ALI  
R/O VILL- KUMULLIPARA  
P.O.- GAREMARI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

60: IDRISH DEWAN  
S/O- PALU DEWAN  
R/O VILL- KAPOHA  
P.O.- BARPALLY  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

61: ALAM HUSSAIN  
S/O- INNAS ALI  
R/O VILL P.O.- KEOTKUCHI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

62: MONSER ALI  
S/O- AKKEL ALI  
R/O VILL- SHAWRACHARA GAON

P.O.- CHIKNI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

63: KHANDAKAR ABDUL MATIN  
S/O- KHANDAKAR FARHAD ALI

R/O VILL- BALAIPATHAR  
P.O.- KALGACHIA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

64: RAJ MOHAMMAD  
S/O- NUR MOHAMMAD

R/O VILL- MILONPUR

P.O.  
DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

65: MD. RAZZAKUL HUSSAIN  
S/O- SHUNA MIA  
R/O VILL- CHASRA NO.1  
P.O.- SATRAKANARA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

66: MOINUL HOQUE  
S/O- JABBAR ALI  
R/O VILL- MAJAR CHAR  
P.O.- KALAIRDIA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM

67: RAHAM ALI  
S/O- MD. NURUDDIN

R/O VILL- CHANGBONDHA  
P.O.- KACHUMARA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

68: MOIDUL ISLAM  
S/O- JILLUR RAHMAN  
R/O VILL P.O.- KACHUMARA  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

69: RAHIM BADSHA  
S/O- ABDUL BASER ALI

R/O VILL P.O.- KEOTKUCHI  
DIST.- BARPETA  
ASSAM.

70: MAZMIL ALI  
S/O- MATLEB ALI

R/O VILL- HARIPUR  
P.O.- BANEKUCHI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

71: SUKUMAR DAS  
S/O- SURESH CH. DAS  
R/O VILL- KATLAGAON  
P.O.- CHAPORBARI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM

72: RUNU KALITA  
D/O- SARBESWAR KALITA

R/O VILL- MARIPUR ANNANDAPUR  
P.O.- NITYANANDA  
DIST.- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

73: BIREN BEZBARUAH  
S/O- NAGEN BEZBARUA

R/O VILL- PUB KALAKUCHI  
P.O.- PUB KUCHI  
DIST.- NALBARI

ASSAM.

74: KAMAL DEKA  
S/O- HARIMAL DEKA

R/O VILL- KEHERUA  
P.O.- KHATIKNCHI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM

75: GOPAL KALITA  
S/O- LATE BINANDI RAM KALITA

R/O VILL- RATANPUR  
P.O.- SIALMARI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

76: SRI. DANDI RAM BHARALI  
S/O- LATE RAJEN BHARALI

R/O VILL- KAITHALKUCHI  
P.O.- GAMIRIGURI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

77: BHABESH BARMAN  
S/O- LATE RAMESWAR BARMAN

R/O VILL P.O.- HARIBHANGA

DIST. NALBARI  
ASSAM.

78: ULUPI BEZBARUA  
S/O- ARABINDA BEZBARUA

R/O VILL- TARMATHA GORIYABARI

P.O.- ARIKUCHI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

79: FAZAL HAQUE CHOUDHURY  
S/O- GAFUR ALI

R/O VILL- BARIGAON  
P.O.- DAKSHUGAON

DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

80: UTTAM BARMAN  
S/O- DANDI RAM BARMAN

R/O VILL- BARKURA  
P.O.- BALIKURIA  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

81: HASUR ALI  
S/O- BADAN ALI  
R/O VILL- BANGNABARI  
P.O.- KALANG  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM

82: BHABIT CH. DEKA  
S/O- SAYA RAM DEKA

R/O VILL- KHERUA  
P.O.- KHATIKUCHI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

83: HAREN DEKA  
S/O- HARAKUNA DEKA  
R/O VILL- KATPUHA  
P.O.- ARIKUCHI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM

84: ABHIJIT KALITA  
S/O- NILAKANTA KALITA  
R/O VILL- SUTARKUCHI  
P.O.- ADABARI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

85: MUNINDRA TALIKDAR  
S/O- TARANI KANTA TALUKDAR

R/O VILL P.O.- KAKAYA

DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

86: ARIFUL HUSSAIN  
S/O- AMZAD ALI  
R/O VILL- NO.2 LAHARKATHA  
P.O.- LAHARKATHA  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

87: LOHIT BAISHYA  
S/O- PHATAK BAISHYA  
R/O VILL- TARMATHA  
P.O.- ARIKUCHI

DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

88: MANIK BAZBARUA  
S/O- ABHI BEZBARUA  
R/O VILL- BAZKUCHI  
P.O.- ARIKUCHI  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

89: AMAR DEKA  
S/O- HOMESWAR DEKA  
R/O VILL- BARPANARA  
P.O.- BIHDIA  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM

90: SARUMONI BORO  
D/O- DURGESWAR BORO  
R/O VILL- DAKHIN BANGKAKATA  
P.O.- CHOUDHURY GHAT  
DIST.- KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

91: GOBINDA BORMAN  
S/O- GHANAKANTA BARMAN

R/O VILL P.O.- KAKAYA

DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

92: RAJU HANNAN  
S/O- ROUSEN ALI  
R/O VILL- MADHUPUR  
P.O.- KHARISTHA

DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

93: ATOWAR RAHMAN  
S/O- KHASNUR ALI  
R/O VILL- PUB KALAKUCHI  
P.O.- MUKALMUA  
DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

94: SAYED KHIRUL HUSSAIN  
S/O- SAYED MASFUR ALI  
R/O VILL- MURARA KAZIGAON

P.O.- RANGIA  
DIST- KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

95: MADHUSMITA DUTTA  
S/O- DIPAK DUTTA  
R/O VILL- NALBARI TOWN GOPAL BAZAR  
P.O.- GOPAL BAZAR  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

96: SRI. BISHNU SARMA  
S/O- UMESH CHANDRA SARMA

R/O VILL- KHUDRA KATARA  
P.O.- CHENGA  
DISTRICT NALBARI  
ASSAM.

97: DHANODA DAS  
S/O- RAMANI DAS  
R/O VILL-BAMUNBARI  
P.O.- NATHKUCHI

DIST.- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

98: RAMIJ ALI  
S/O- HAMID ALI  
R/O VILL- BAUSIAPARA  
P.O.- BANEKUCHI

DIST- NALBARI

ASSAM.

99: MAHIBUL RAHMAN  
S/O- HASIR ALI.R/O VILL P.O. - PUB KALAKUCHI  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

100: NIPEN RAJBONGSHI  
S/O- BICHITRA RAJBONGSHI

R/O VILL P.O.- BALIKURIA

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

101: MANEBANDRA BARMAN  
S/O- NIRBHAY BARMAN

R/O VILL BARKURIA  
P.O.- BALIKURIA  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

102: PRANJIT CHAKRABORTY  
S/O- HIREN CHAKRABORTY

R/O VILL P.O. ARIKUCHI

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

103: RUBUL MEDHI  
S/O- HIREN MEDHI  
R/O VILL BHABANIPUR  
P.O.- ARIKUCHI  
DIST-NALBARI  
ASSAM.

104: DIPAK MEDHI  
S/O- PRASANNA MEDHI  
R/O VILL NEAR KARIA DURGA MANDIR  
P.O. DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM

105: TARANI BARMAN  
S/O- MAHESWAR BARMAN

R/O VILL P.O. NANKARBHAIRA

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

106: ANIL MEDHI  
S/O- SIRORAM MEDHI

R/O VILL DIGHELI  
P.O.- BAR DIGHELI  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

107: ANITA KALITA  
D/O- GOLAK KALITA

R/O VILL BORNALI KUCHI  
P.O.- PATACHAR KUCHI  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

108: SRI. SASHI MOHAN DAS  
S/O- LATE PREMA RAM DAS

R/O VILL P.O.- DAISINGARI

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

109: SRI KHARGESWAR KHERKATARY  
S/O- BASANTA KHERKATARY

R/O VILL P.O.- ULUBARI

DIST- BAKSA  
ASSAM.

110: SRI. JAYANTA PATGIRI  
S/O- MONORANJAN PATGIRI  
R/O VILL BAMAKHATA KHUTARGURI  
P.O.- BAMAKHATA  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

111: JITUMONY CHOUDHURY  
S/O- LATE MANMATH CHOUDHARY  
R/O VILL BARBANG KEOTPARA  
P.O.- BARBANG

DIST- BAJALI (ERSTWHILE BARPETA)  
ASSAM.

112: SABITRA DAS  
D/O- NIRANJAN DAS  
R/O VILL P.O.- DAISINGARI  
DIST- BAJALI(ERSTWHILE BARPETA) ASSAM.

113: SANGITA KALITA  
D/O- LATE PHANIDHAR KALITA  
R/O VILLMAHARANI  
P.O.- BAGHMARA BAZAR  
DIST- BAJALI (ERSTWHILE BARPETA) ASSAM.

114: GAURAB KALITA  
S/O- GAJENDKALITA  
R/O VILL RANIMARA  
P.O.- BHALUKI

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

115: ACHYAT DAS  
S/O- KRISHNA KANTA DAS

R/O VILL BARSADERI  
P.O.- BHOTANTA SADERI  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

116: SRI. SANJIB SARMA  
S/O- MANOHAR SARMA

R/O VILL P.O.- DAISINGARI

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

117: NITASRI HALOI  
S/O- MADAN HALOI  
R/O VILL SARIHA CHAKLA  
P.O.- PATACHAR KUCHI  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

118: APURBA ROY  
S/O- RAMESH CHANDRA ROY  
R/O VILL JALIKHATA

P.O.- HELENA  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

119: MANJU BASUMATARY  
D/O- KAMALESWAR BASUMATARY  
R/O VILL HATHINA PARA  
P.O.- BONGAON  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

120: MRINAL ROY  
S/O- BHUMIDHAR ROY  
R/O VILLNIZSARIHA  
P.O. BAMUNKUCHI  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

121: BANAMALI NATH  
S/O- LATE MANIKANTA NATH

R/O VILL BAR MANIKPUR  
P.O.- SARO MANIKPUR  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

122: BHABESH ROY  
S/O- KANGKAN ROY  
R/O VILL BARGUNARI TEPATTARY  
P.O.- DUBI  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

123: SATYAJIT CHOUDHURY  
S/O- LATE RAM MOHAN CHOUDHARY  
R/O VILL BARBANG BHALAGURI  
P.O.- BARBANG  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM

124: DHANJIT TALUKDAR  
S/O- ROHINI KR. TALUKDAR

R/O WARD NO.1  
LACHIT NAGOR PATHSALA TOWN  
P.O.- PATHSALA

DIST- BAJALI

ASSAM.

125: SRI CHITTA RANJAN PATGIRI  
S/O- NAREN PATGIRI  
R/O VILL- SINGIMARI  
P.O.- ODALGURI  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

126: SANGAM CHOUDHURY  
S/O- KHAGEN CHOUDHURY

R/O VILL P.O.- BARBANG

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

127: BANAJIT MOZUMDAR  
S/O- LATE BIPIN MOZUMDAR

R/O VILL- BARBANG  
P.O.- GOBINDA PUR

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

128: MAHENDRA CHOUDHURY  
S/O- CHANDRA KANTA CHOUDHURY  
R/O VILL- UTTAR PAHALA  
P.O.- SATHISA MUKA  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

129: BHANU KALITA  
D/O- SRIKANTA KALITA

R/O VILL- P.O.- BAMAKHATA

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM

130: RAKESH BARMAN  
S/O- BAPURAM BARMAN

R/O VILL- NALICHA  
P.O.- JAGARA  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

131: RAJOT SWARGIARY  
S/O- RABI RAM SWARGIARY  
R/O VILL- BILPAR  
P.O.- SATHISMUKA

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

132: DWIPEN RAY  
S/O- BIPIN RAY  
R/O VILL- DUMURIA  
P.O.- BHOUKAMARI

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

133: SRI REKHA KAKATI  
D/O- HIREN KAKATI

R/O VILL P.O. MUGURIA

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

134: SRI RAJEN KALITA  
S/O- PRAFULLA KALITA  
R/O VILL- SIALMARI  
P.O. - ODALGURI

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

135: GAYATRI TALUKDAR  
S/O- SADANANDA TALUKDAR

R/O VILL P.O.- BARBANGA

DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

136: JYATISH KALITA  
S/O- RAMESWAR KALITA

R/O - PATACHAR KUCHI TOWN  
P.O.- PATACHAR KUCHI  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

137: KHARGESWAR KHERKATARY  
S/O- BASANTA KHERKATARY

R/O VILL- ULUBARI ( SARUPETA)

P.O.- SANTULI  
DIST- BAJALI  
ASSAM.

138: HARESWAR BORO  
S/O- KANCHA BORO  
R/O VILL- NO.1 NARUA  
P.O.- NARUA  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM

139: LABO RAM BARO  
S/O- KANCHA BARO  
R/O VILL- NO.1 NARUA  
P.O.- NARUA  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

140: SUSILA BARO  
D/O- KANCHA BORO

R/O VILL- NO.1 NARUA  
P.O.- NARUA  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM

141: GOLAP MEDHI  
S/O- MADHAB MEDHI  
R/O VILL- BARGAON KAHARPARA  
P.O.- TIHU  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM

142: MD. GAFAR ALI  
S/O- GANI ALI  
R/O VILL P.O.- KARARA  
DIST- KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

143: ABEDULLAH ALI  
S/O- ABDUL MAZID

R/O VILL P.O.- MUKALMUA

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

144: DILIP KR. BARUAH  
S/O- BHABEN DAS

R/O VILL- JOWARDDI  
P.O.- KAITHALKUCHI

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM

145: HIRAK JYOTI DEKA  
S/O- BHABENDRA DEKA

R/O VILL- JAHA  
P.O.- PUB KALAKUCHI  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

146: KAILASH BARMAN  
S/O- LATE RAJANI BARMAN

R/O VILL- JOWARDDI  
P.O.- KAITHAL KUCHI  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

147: MD. ABDUL GANI  
S/O- MD. HAINUL ALI

R/O VILL- CHAMATA  
P.O.- PASHIM CHAMATA  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

148: MD FAIJUR RAHMAN  
S/O- USHUB ALI  
R/O VILL- CHAMATA  
P.O.- PASHIM CHAMATA  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM

149: SATISH DEKA  
S/O- KANAK DEKA  
R/O VILL P.O.- KAITHAL KUCHI

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

150: SRI GITIKA BARMAN DEKA  
D/O- LATE BHUPEN BARMAN

R/O VILL P.O.- KAITHAL KUCHI

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

151: PINKU TALUKDAR  
S/O- TANU TALUKDAR

R/O VILL- CHURCHURI  
P.O.- BARNADDI

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

152: PHANIDHAR BARMAN  
S/O- PABIN BARMAN  
R/O VILL- JOWARDDI  
P.O.- KAITHALKUCHI

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

153: DHRUBAJYOTI SARMAH  
S/O- BIRENDRA NATH SARMA

R/O VILL- RATAN PUR  
P.O.- SAILMARI  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

154: PRANAB HALOI  
S/O- MAHIDHAR HALOI

R/O VILL P.O.- MAKHIBAHA

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

155: CHAMPAK BARMAN  
S/O- RAMANI BARMAN

R/O VILL P.O.- BALSOR

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

156: JOHN BARMAN  
S/O- KRISHNA BARMAN  
R/O VILL RUPIA BATHAN  
P.O.- CHAMATA  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

157: PANKAJ HALOI  
S/O- ANANTA HALOI

R/O VILL P.O.- OSILAMARI

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

158: RIDEP RAJBANGSHI  
S/O- SARATH RAJBANGSHI

R/O VILL- MATHURA PU  
P.O.- TIHU  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

159: SANJYA KR. DAS  
S/O- BHUBAN DAS  
R/O VILL- MATHURAPUR  
P.O.- TIHU  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

160: BHUPEN PATHAK  
S/O- MAHANTA PATHAK  
R/O VILL- MATHURAPUR  
P.O.- TIHU  
DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM.

161: AZIZAR RAHMAN  
S/O- HABIBAR RAHMAN  
R/O VILL- TUHURA  
P.O.- DEUDUAR  
DIST- KAMRUP  
ASSAM.

162: MD. AKEL ALI  
S/O- ATAR ALI  
VILL P.O.- TUKUNABORI  
DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

163: ACHYUT KUMAR NATH  
S/O- SOMESWAR NATH  
R/O VILL P.O.- NATUAGAON  
DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

164: FORID AHMED  
S/O- MD. MANARUDDIN

R/O VILL P.O.- JAHUGUTI

DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

165: CHINTU KR NATH  
S/O- SHRI NAMAL CH. NATH  
R/O VILL- BORBHAGIA  
P.O.- CHARAIBAHI  
DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

166: OMPRAKASH DEKA  
S/O- ATUL DEKA  
R/O- WARD NO.-9 SHANKARDEV NAGAR  
P.O. DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

167: PALLAB JYOTI NATH  
S/O- HEMAKANTA NATH  
R/O VILL- PUB BARBHAGIYA  
P.O. DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

168: NASIRUDDIN AHMED  
S/O- RAIFUDDIN AHMED

VILL- MORI MUSLIM GAON  
WARD NO.11  
P.O. DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

169: TOUFIQUE UDDIN AHMED

S/O- SAIFUDDIN AHMED

R/O VILL- MORI MUSLIM GAON

P.O. DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

170: AJIJUR RAHMAN  
S/O- ALAUDDIN AHMED

R/O VILL- SARCHALA  
P.O.- AKARABORI

DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM.

171: REAJUDDIN AHMED  
S/O- AMAN ALI  
R/O VILL- SARUCHALA  
P.O.- AKARABORI (NEAR MASJID)  
DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM

172: SRI JITUMONI DEKA  
S/O- CHATIN DEKA

R/O VILL P.O.- DAGAPARA

DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,  
DISPUR, GHY- 6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SOCIAL JUSTICE EMPOWERMENT DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE CHAIRMAN  
STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD  
ASSAM  
MADHABDEV PUR  
REHABARI

GUWAHATI-8.

4:THE GAUHATI UNIVERSITY  
REPRESENTED BY THE REGISTRAR  
P.O. JALUKBARI  
GUWAHATI-4.

5:THE DIRECTOR  
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT UZAN BAZAR  
GUWAHATI-4

6:THE COMMISSIONER FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES  
ASSAM  
LATAKATA  
BASISTHA  
GUWAHATI-29.

7:THE INTERVIEW BOARD  
BARPETA  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL  
MC COLLEGE  
BARPETA  
P.O. DIST- BARPETA  
PIN-781301.

8:THE INTERVIEW BOARD  
NALBARI  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL  
MAHENDRA NARAYAN CHOUDHURY COLLEGE  
NALBARI  
P.O. DIST- NALBARI  
PIN-781335.

9:THE INTERVIEW BOARD  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL NALBARI COLLEGE  
NALBARI  
P.O. DIST- NALBARI  
ASSAM  
PIN-781335.

10:THE INTERVIEW BOARD  
MORIGAON  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL  
MORIGAON MAHABIDYALAY  
P.O. DIST- MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-782105

11:THE INTERVIEW BOARD  
KAMRUP  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL  
SUREN DAS COLLEGE  
HAJO  
P.O.- HAJO  
DIST- KAMRUP  
ASSAM  
PIN-781102.

12:THE INTERVIEW BOARD  
BAKSA  
REPRESENTED BY PRINCIPAL BARAMA COLLEGE  
P.O. DIST- BAKSA  
ASSAM  
PIN-781346

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A R SIKDAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

**ORDER**

**Date : 06/02/2023**

On the request of Mr. A.R. Sikdar, learned counsel for the writ petitioner, this matter stands adjourned for a week.

Mr. R. Dhar, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam as well as Mr. P.C. Phukan, learned Standing Counsel, Gauhati University, are present.

List accordingly.

**JUDGE**

*sukhamay*

**Comparing Assistant**